

**FOR THE RESURFACING OF
WESTCOAT ROAD (CR 685)
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR AND THE CITY OF ABSECON
SEGMENT 685M0101**

BIDS OPENED

8/28/2020

ARAWAK PAVING						AE STONE		CJ HESSE	
Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	700.5	S.F.	\$10.00	\$7,005.00	\$10.00	\$7,005.00	\$16.00	\$11,208.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	12	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
3	DRUMS	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	300	HOURL	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00
7	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES (POLICE)	300	HOURL	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00
8	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,576.23	\$7,576.23	\$219,828.83	\$219,828.83
13	HMA MILLING, LESS THAN 3"	2,436	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$7,308.00	\$5.00	\$12,180.00	\$7.00	\$17,052.00
14	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	43,478	S.Y.	\$6.20	\$269,563.60	\$5.00	\$217,390.00	\$6.50	\$282,607.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5ME, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	6,015	TON	\$73.00	\$439,095.00	\$93.00	\$559,395.00	\$84.00	\$505,260.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	8,320	TON	\$63.00	\$524,160.00	\$80.00	\$665,600.00	\$74.00	\$615,680.00
17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE, HMA SURFACE COURSE	15,820	L.F.	\$0.01	\$158.20	\$0.01	\$158.20	\$0.65	\$10,283.00
18	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE, HMA BASE COURSE	14,412	L.F.	\$0.01	\$144.12	\$0.01	\$144.12	\$0.60	\$8,647.20
19	TACK COAT	6,888	GAL.	\$0.01	\$68.88	\$0.01	\$68.88	\$4.00	\$27,552.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICKNESS	90	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	95	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$44.00	\$4,180.00
22	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	100	L.F.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	42,750	L.F.	\$0.35	\$14,962.50	\$0.40	\$17,100.00	\$0.45	\$19,237.50
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	676	L.F.	\$0.70	\$473.20	\$1.20	\$811.20	\$0.85	\$574.60
25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	802	S.F.	\$7.50	\$6,015.00	\$20.00	\$16,040.00	\$7.70	\$6,175.40
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	458	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$4.58	\$0.01	\$4.58	\$25.00	\$11,450.00
27	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	183	UNIT	\$30.00	\$5,490.00	\$25.00	\$4,575.00	\$28.00	\$5,124.00
28	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	4	UNIT	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$28.00	\$112.00
29	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	3	UNIT	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$28.00	\$84.00
30	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	18	UNIT	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$28.00	\$504.00
31	EXCAVATION TEST PIT	8	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.08
32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	TRENCH DRAIN	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	INLET, TYPE A	5	UNIT	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
35	INLET, TYPE E	1	UNIT	\$5,694.16	\$5,694.16	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	14"x 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLASS IV	21	L.F.	\$220.00	\$4,620.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00
37	12" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	138	L.F.	\$255.00	\$35,190.00	\$220.00	\$30,360.00	\$165.00	\$22,770.00
38	SET MANHOLE 'GRATE' CASTING	1	UNIT	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,106.25	L.F.	\$1.10	\$1,216.88	\$3.00	\$3,318.75	\$3.00	\$3,318.75
40	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE HOT MIX ASPHALT	834	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$29,190.00	\$36.50	\$30,441.00	\$40.00	\$33,360.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	787.5	L.F.	\$27.00	\$21,262.50	\$27.00	\$21,262.50	\$29.00	\$22,837.50
42	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00

43	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
44	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	170	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00
45	TURF REPAIR STRIP	22,760	L.F.	\$0.01	\$227.60	\$0.01	\$227.60	\$3.00	\$68,280.00
46	SOIL AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 6" THICK	204	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$1,428.00	\$50.00	\$10,200.00	\$13.00	\$2,652.00
47	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	295.04	S.F.	\$33.00	\$9,736.32	\$30.00	\$8,851.20	\$38.00	\$11,211.52
48	RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	170	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
49	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	510	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$20.00	\$10,200.00
50	BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS, USING EXISTING SIGNS	1	UNIT	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL BASE BID =				\$1,623,800.00		\$1,854,884.00		\$2,119,019.00	